









































General Draft Order
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN)
Before the Honourable Mr/Mrs/Ms Justice
Cape Town: Thursday, May 2020
Case No:

In the matter between:

Applicant/ Plaintiff

AND

First Respondent/ Defendant

DRAFT ORDER

Having heard counsel for the Applicant and having read the documents filed of record;

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

COURT REGISTRAR

PH 255 (High Court box No.)
William Inglis Inc
Bellville




Draft Order- Rule Discharged

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN)
CAPE TOWN: Tuesday, May 2020

Before the Honourable Mr/Mrs/Ms Justice

Case No.
In the matter between:
TD N.O. First Applicant
MD N.O. Second Applicant
(In their capacities as the duly appointed liquidators
of CT (Pty) Lid)
And
OE (PTY) LTD Respondent

(Registration Number: 2002/000000/00)
Registered Address:

M Street

Valley Road

Western Cape

Having heard Counsel for the Applicants and having read the documents filed of record;

IT IS ORDERED:

That the Provisional Liquidation Order granted on December 20 is set aside and the Rule Nisi is
discharged

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

COURT REGISTRAR

301

Rubensteins Att.
CAPE TOWN




Draft Order- Rule Extended

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN)
CAPE TOWN: Tuesday, May 2020
Before the Honourable Mr/Mrs/Ms Justice
Case No.

In the application of:

SANDN CC Applicant
(Registration Number: 2006/1000000/00)

Registered Address at
3 ABC Close
MITCHELLS PLAIN
Western Cape

Having heard Counsel for the Applicant and having read the documents filed of record;

IT IS ORDERED:

That the rule nisi granted on February 2020 is extended to MAY 2020.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

COURT REGISTRAR

RH Heydenrych & Assoe.

BELLVILLE

¢/o 6 Bailey Haynes Inc.
CAPE TOWN
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021 480 2651
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021480 2623
021 480 2560
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021 480 2562
021 480 2540
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021 480 2632
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021 480 2561




Judge Parker
Judge Sher
Judge Kusevitsky
Judge Slingers

Helen Lategan
Antoinette Delport
Donovan Baatjes

Velheminah Khumalo

ACTING JUDGES (TERM 2- 2020)
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ADMINISTRATION:
CHIEF REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

Mrs R. David RDavid@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2635

Mrs Antoinette Marinus ~ AMarinus@iudiciary.org.za 021 480 2636

COURT MANAGER'’S OFFICE:

Mrs V. Noah VNoah@iudiciary.org.za 021 480 2637

Ms Astrin Ernstzen AEmstzen@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2619

REGISTRARS:

STENOGRAPHERS Dianna Healley DHealley@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2532/021 480 2556
TAXING MASTER Thembisisa Yalezo TYalezo@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2577

TAXING MASTER /CRIMINAL APPEALS / REVIEWS/MENTAL HEALTH

Ashleen Jones-Pretorius  AJones-Pretorius@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2421
CRIMINAL TRIALS Lana Manuel-Naran LManuel-Naran@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2415
ROOM 1 Leandi L.F. Esterhuizen LFEsterhuizen@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2403
ROOM 1 Owen Kleinhans OKleinhans@judiciary.org.za 021480 2402

PRINCIPAL USHER: COURT ALLOCATIONS

Russel Daniels RDaniels@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2453

PRINCIPAL INTERPRETER

Christopher Blow CBlow@judiciary.org.za 021- 480 2446
3RD DIVISION

Wayne Deck WDeck@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2438

Delcarme Kyle DKyle@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2438

4™H DIVISION

Zayn Booysen ZBooysen@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2438

Mandisi Nyameli MNyameli@judiciary.org.za 021 480 2438
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Sonja Pace
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Lusanda Slaai

Zamikhaya Mgala

TAXATIONS (ADMIN):

Phelokazi P. Hermans

SPace@judiciary.org.za

LSlaai@judiciary.org.za
ZMgala@judiciary.org.za

Hermans@judiciary.org.za

021 480 2454
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